# CH \$190.00 416957

ETAS ID: TM691695

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		11/30/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Documatix, Inc.
Street Address:	150 Civic Center Drive Suite 102
City:	Sandy
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84070
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4169571	SIMPLE. POWERFUL. EFFECTIVE.
Registration Number:	4277632	RSSLOGIX
Registration Number:	3885015	EMAILS ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	5183637	MARKETING PATH
Registration Number:	4774942	WE SIMPLIFY COMMUNICATIONS
Serial Number:	85712320	DOCUMATIX ON DEMAND
Serial Number:	87353004	DOCUMATIX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7344184289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7344184288

Email: trademark@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Julie E. Reitz

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	267305-498735
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Reitz
SIGNATURE:	/Julie E. Reitz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0147

DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Marquis_GS - Release of Grant [Executed]#page1.tif	of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (Documatix)
source=Marquis_GS - Release of Grant [Executed]#page2.tif	of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (Documatix)
source=Marquis_GS - Release of Grant [Executed]#page3.tif	of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (Documatix)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0148

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND

TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 30 day of November, 2021, by FIFTH THIRD

BANK ("Bank"), in favor of DOCUMATIX, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Pledgor

in favor of Bank in the patents and trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, dated as of July 28, 2017

executed by Pledgor in favor of Bank and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on July 28, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6118/0883.

[Signature Page Follows]

13018934v1 11/11/2021 9:41 PM 6262.063

TRADEMARK REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0149

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Name: <u>Sudragn Winters</u>	
Title: <u>Vice Président</u>	

Signature Page to Release of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (Documatix)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0150** 

**RECORDED: 12/01/2021**